

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.681 OF 2009

RAJALAKSHMI @ KARTHIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.PADMANABHA SARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    A. Dasharatha, Adv.  
Mr.    Bhagwan, Adv.  
Ms.    Anita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.    Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.    Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.    Jayesh Gaurab, Adv.  
Mr.    Abhishek Thakur, Adv.  
Ms.    Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.681 OF 2009

Rajalakshmi @ Karthika

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

H. Padmanabha Sarma

...Respondent(s)

O   R   D   E   R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, H.M.P. No.636 of 2009, titled as H. Padmanabha Sarma vs. Rajalakshmi @ Karthika, pending before the Family Court No.5 at Ahmedabad, Gujarat, is transferred to the Family Court, Ranga Reddy District at L.B. Nagar at Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.  
[DALVEER BHANDARI

.....J.  
[AFTAB ALAM]

New Delhi,  
February 22, 2010.